HB1430_S.003

DATE 4/4/2024

Senator Pelton R. moved to amend the Report of the Committee of the Whole to show that the following Pelton R. floor amendment, (J.178, Amendment # 14) to HB24-1430, did pass.

Amend reengrossed bill, page 29, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "67,133,647" and substitute "67,633,647" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike "64,240,261" and substitute "64,740,261".

Adjust affected totals accordingly.

Page 53, line 17, strike "possible." and substitute "possible. It is also the General Assembly's intent that \$500,000 of the General Fund appropriation for this line item be used for facility security improvements.".

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Adds \$500,000 General Fund to the Department of **Corrections**. Amends an existing footnote to indicate the General Assembly's intent that those funds be used for facility security improvements.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Corrections	\$500,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$500,000	0.0

** *** ** *** **